
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 85-W50773
Description: 847780 F&V Job No

Location:
Meadowbrook Park - GCRC proj. 85-W50773

Projects(s):
85-W50773

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $384,330.00 17.91% 0.00%

1 (05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc. $325,927.00 0.00% -15.19%

2 (00745) Lois Kay Contracting Co. $362,764.25 11.30% -5.61%

3 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $402,457.00 23.48% 4.71%

4 (04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc. $438,348.00 34.49% 14.05%

5 (05328) Hutch Paving, Inc. $457,649.35 40.41% 19.07%

6 (02169) Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc. $472,825.50 45.07% 23.02%

Contract # 85-W50773 (Meadowbrook Park - GCRC proj. 85-W50773)
MERL: 2017.9.0

05/17/2021 10:17:41 AM
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Eastern Asphalt Company,
Inc. (2) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2040020 119 Ft $15.00 $1,785.00 $30.19 $3,592.61 $16.00 $1,904.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0002 2047011 440 Syd $10.00 $4,400.00 $3.44 $1,513.60 $17.10 $7,524.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0003 2050010 6 Cyd $30.00 $180.00 $157.50 $945.00 $50.00 $300.00
Embankment, CIP

0004 2050016 6 Cyd $15.00 $90.00 $120.00 $720.00 $50.00 $300.00
Excavation, Earth

0005 2080020 30 Ea $100.00 $3,000.00 $78.75 $2,362.50 $85.00 $2,550.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0006 3067031 80 Ton $30.00 $2,400.00 $33.60 $2,688.00 $1.00 $80.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0007 4030015 4 Ea $800.00 $3,200.00 $787.50 $3,150.00 $750.00 $3,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C

0008 4030290 30 Ea $200.00 $6,000.00 $78.75 $2,362.50 $160.00 $4,800.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning

0009 4037001 2 Ft $300.00 $600.00 $350.00 $700.00 $400.00 $800.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct, Add Depth, Special

0010 4037050 4 Ea $750.00 $3,000.00 $527.75 $2,111.00 $650.00 $2,600.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified

0011 5010002 21,150 Syd $2.50 $52,875.00 $0.94 $19,881.00 $1.30 $27,495.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0012 5010025 15 Ton $125.00 $1,875.00 $120.00 $1,800.00 $125.00 $1,875.00
Hand Patching

0013 5010030 150 Ton $75.00 $11,250.00 $81.47 $12,220.50 $125.00 $18,750.00
HMA, 2C

0014 5010033 3,515 Ton $75.00 $263,625.00 $71.26 $250,478.90 $75.75 $266,261.25
HMA, 13A

0015 5010061 6 Ton $150.00 $900.00 $150.00 $900.00 $125.00 $750.00
HMA Approach

0016 8017011 25 Syd $100.00 $2,500.00 $21.53 $538.25 $85.00 $2,125.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Eastern Asphalt Company,
Inc. (2) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 8020031 109 Ft $50.00 $5,450.00 $26.25 $2,861.25 $50.00 $5,450.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2

0018 8020038 10 Ft $50.00 $500.00 $26.25 $262.50 $50.00 $500.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0019 8070095 4 Ea $100.00 $400.00 $262.75 $1,051.00 $150.00 $600.00
Post, Mailbox

0020 8127051 1 LSUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $14,788.39 $14,788.39 $14,500.00 $14,500.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special

0021 8167011 20 Syd $15.00 $300.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 $600.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $384,330.00 $325,927.00 $362,764.25
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(3)  Ace-Saginaw Paving
Company

(4) F. Allied Construction
Company, Inc. (5) Hutch Paving, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2040020 119 Ft $28.00 $3,332.00 $15.00 $1,785.00 $24.00 $2,856.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0002 2047011 440 Syd $18.00 $7,920.00 $9.00 $3,960.00 $30.00 $13,200.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0003 2050010 6 Cyd $20.00 $120.00 $35.00 $210.00 $75.00 $450.00
Embankment, CIP

0004 2050016 6 Cyd $20.00 $120.00 $25.00 $150.00 $150.00 $900.00
Excavation, Earth

0005 2080020 30 Ea $105.00 $3,150.00 $90.00 $2,700.00 $100.00 $3,000.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0006 3067031 80 Ton $48.00 $3,840.00 $28.00 $2,240.00 $45.00 $3,600.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0007 4030015 4 Ea $800.00 $3,200.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C

0008 4030290 30 Ea $225.00 $6,750.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $7,500.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning

0009 4037001 2 Ft $500.00 $1,000.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct, Add Depth, Special

0010 4037050 4 Ea $800.00 $3,200.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified

0011 5010002 21,150 Syd $2.50 $52,875.00 $2.25 $47,587.50 $2.48 $52,452.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0012 5010025 15 Ton $175.00 $2,625.00 $190.00 $2,850.00 $300.00 $4,500.00
Hand Patching

0013 5010030 150 Ton $175.00 $26,250.00 $160.00 $24,000.00 $95.00 $14,250.00
HMA, 2C

0014 5010033 3,515 Ton $75.00 $263,625.00 $85.00 $298,775.00 $94.09 $330,726.35
HMA, 13A

0015 5010061 6 Ton $175.00 $1,050.00 $190.00 $1,140.00 $115.00 $690.00
HMA Approach

0016 8017011 25 Syd $100.00 $2,500.00 $90.00 $2,250.00 $90.00 $2,250.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified
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(3)  Ace-Saginaw Paving
Company

(4) F. Allied Construction
Company, Inc. (5) Hutch Paving, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 8020031 109 Ft $40.00 $4,360.00 $60.00 $6,540.00 $35.00 $3,815.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2

0018 8020038 10 Ft $50.00 $500.00 $60.00 $600.00 $37.00 $370.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0019 8070095 4 Ea $110.00 $440.00 $100.00 $400.00 $60.00 $240.00
Post, Mailbox

0020 8127051 1 LSUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,660.50 $30,660.50 $7,850.00 $7,850.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special

0021 8167011 20 Syd $30.00 $600.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $1,000.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $402,457.00 $438,348.00 $457,649.35
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(6)  Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2040020 119 Ft $50.00 $5,950.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0002 2047011 440 Syd $25.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0003 2050010 6 Cyd $75.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
Embankment, CIP

0004 2050016 6 Cyd $75.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0005 2080020 30 Ea $85.00 $2,550.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0006 3067031 80 Ton $30.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0007 4030015 4 Ea $850.00 $3,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C

0008 4030290 30 Ea $170.00 $5,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning

0009 4037001 2 Ft $250.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct, Add Depth, Special

0010 4037050 4 Ea $500.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified

0011 5010002 21,150 Syd $2.86 $60,489.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0012 5010025 15 Ton $130.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 $0.00
Hand Patching

0013 5010030 150 Ton $105.25 $15,787.50 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 2C

0014 5010033 3,515 Ton $97.60 $343,064.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0015 5010061 6 Ton $130.00 $780.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Approach

0016 8017011 25 Syd $105.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified
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(6)  Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 8020031 109 Ft $30.00 $3,270.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2

0018 8020038 10 Ft $30.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0019 8070095 4 Ea $65.00 $260.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0020 8127051 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special

0021 8167011 20 Syd $25.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $472,825.50
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